Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.	10/31/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHASE LINCOLN FIRST COMMERCIAL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	80 West Broadway, Suite 200	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84101	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6468534
Patent Number:	6866868

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)382-6070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6023826000 Email: jplatt@swlaw.com

Correspondent Name: SNELL & WILMER L.L.P. (MAIN)

Address Line 1: ONE ARIZONA CENTER, 400 E VAN BUREN ST

Address Line 2: John Platt

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004-2202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	94003.0147
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Platt

Total Attachments: 4

source=940030147SAPAT#page1.tif source=940030147SAPAT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021785 FRAME: 0432

500695865

6468334

H ¢RO OC

source=940030147SAPAT#page3.tif source=940030147SAPAT#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 021785 FRAME: 0433

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Assignment") is made as of October 31, 2008, between JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., a national banking association, having an address at 80 West Broadway, Suite 200, Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 ("Assignor"), and CHASE LINCOLN FIRST COMMERCIAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having an address at 80 West Broadway, Suite 200, Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 ("Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee are referred to in this Assignment collectively as the "Parties."

FOR THE SUM OF TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. Patent Security Agreement. As used in this Assignment, "Patent Security Agreement" means that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of June 21, 2006 by and among 4LIFE RESEARCH, LLC, a Utah limited liability company, and 4LIFE PATENTS, LLC, a Utah limited liability company (individually and collectively, as the context requires, the "Debtor"), and Assignor, as "Secured Party", which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 27, 2006 at Reel/Frame 017846/0142. Capitalized terms used but not defined in this Assignment shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Patent Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Purpose of Assignment</u>. Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest under the Patent Security Agreement, and Assignee is willing to accept such assignment, each pursuant to that certain Omnibus Assignment of even date herewith between Assignor and Assignee.
- 3. <u>Assignment.</u> Assignor assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest as the Secured Party under the Patent Security Agreement in and to the Collateral described in the Patent Security Agreement, including, without limitation, the patents and patent applications described on **Schedule A** attached hereto. Assignee accepts the foregoing assignment and assumes and agrees to be bound by all of the terms, covenants and conditions to be performed on and after the date of this Assignment by the Secured Party under the Patent Security Agreement.
- 4. <u>General Provisions</u>. This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of, and be binding on, the Parties and their respective successors and assigns. This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of Utah, except as required by mandatory provisions of law or to the extent the perfection or priority of the security interests hereunder, or the remedies hereunder, in respect of any Collateral are governed by the law of a jurisdiction other than the State of Utah. This Assignment may be executed in any number of duplicate originals or counterparts, each of which when so executed shall constitute in the aggregate but one and the same document.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

9221490

THE PARTIES have executed this Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

a national banking association

Ву: ____

Name: Tony C. Nielsen

Title: Senior Vice President

ASSIGNEE:

CHASE LINCOLN FIRST COMMERCIAL CORPORATION

a Delaware corporation

By:_

Name: Tony C. Nielsen, as Attorney-in-Fact pursuant to a

Power of Attorney dated October 30, 2008

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF DEBTOR

THE UNDERSIGNED, 4LIFE RESEARCH, LLC, a Utah limited liability company, and 4LIFE PATENTS, LLC, a Utah limited liability company, whose address is 9850 South 300 West, Sandy, Utah 84070, the "Debtor" under the Patent Security Agreement (as defined above), consents to the foregoing assignment and agrees to recognize Assignee (as defined above) as the sole holder of all right, title and interest of the Secured Party under the Patent Security Agreement.

4LIFE RESEARCH, LLC

a Utah limited liability company

Name: David Lisonbe

Title: Manager

4LIFE PATENTS, LLC

a Utah limited liability company

By: 4LIFE HOLDINGS, LLC

a Utah limited liability company, its Manager

By: 4LIFE RESEARCH, LLC

a Utah limited liability company, its Manager

By: ______

Name: David Lisonbee.

Title: Manager

SCHEDULE A to Assignment of Patent Security Agreement

Debtor: individually and collectively, as the context requires, **4LIFE RESEARCH**, **LLC**, a Utah limited liability company, and **4LIFE PATENTS**, **LLC**, a Utah limited liability company

<u>U.S. Patents of Debtor</u>:

Patent No.:	Title:	Issue Date:
6468534	Methods for obtaining transfer factor from avian sources, compositions including aviangenerated transfer factor, and methods of use	10/22/2002
6866868	Compositions including different types of transfer factor, methods for making the compositions, and methods of treatment using the compositions	03/15/2005

Pending U.S. Patent Applications of Debtor:

None

9221490

RECORDED: 11/05/2008

REEL: 021785 FRAME: 0437

PATENT